Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.: 6/30/2005

07-28-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

102801404

ZUP JUL ZO PN 39 38	the designants or the new address(es) below.
Te the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	1 tes
Donald R. Blizzard and James D. Grant	Name: Whitetail Adventures Outfitters, I
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 907 S. E. 2nd Street
Corporation-State	City:Snow Hill
Other	State: NC
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 28580
Execution Date(s) 7-11-04	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation Citizenship North Carolina
X Assignment	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	nd identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(3)
	2,694,815
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Whitetail Adventures plus design Rec	g. No. 2,694,815
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Anthony J. Biller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Coats and Bennett PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by cream cannot be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green	- XX Enclosed
Suite 300	
City: Cary	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NC Zip: 27511	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: _919-854-1844	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 919-854-2084	Authorized User Name
Email Address: abiller@coatsandbennett.co	m_
9. Signature: B. / L	7/20/04 Pate
Signature	Date S
Anthony J. Riller	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK. **REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0310**

ASSIGNMENT

Donald R. Blizzard and James D. Grant, each citizens of the State of North Carolina who have done business as a partnership under the stylized trademark WHITETAIL ADVENTURES, hereby assign and transfer all rights, interests, and good will that they have in the trademark WHITETAIL ADVENTURES, to include all stylizations thereof, to Whitetail Adventures Outfitters Inc. This assignment includes all rights and ownership in United States Trademark Registration No. 2,694,815 as well as any and all other pending trademark matters.

Donald R. Blizzard

Date: 7 - 1/ - 04

RECORDED: 07/27/2004

James D! Grant

Date: 7-11-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0311